## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

## WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1
September 2003
This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

API # 15 - 051-22391-00-00 \_\_\_ (Identifier Number of this well). This must be listed for wells drilled since 1967; if no API # was issued, indicate original spud or completion date May 8, 1981 Well Operator: Bowman Oil Company \_\_ KCC License #: 6931 (Owner / Company Name) \_ <sub>City:</sub>\_Codell Address: 805 Codell Road State: KS Zip Code: 67663 Contact Phone: (785 ) 434 - 2286 Lease: Holy Cross County: Ellis - SE \_\_ Spot Location / QQQQ 1520 Feet (in exact footage) From North / V South (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line) 2540 Feet (in exact footage) From 🔽 East / 🗌 West (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line) Check One: V Oil Well Gas Well □ D&A \_ Cathodic Water Supply Well ENHR Docket # \_ Other: \_ \_\_\_\_\_ Sacks \_\_\_\_\_ Cemented with: Conductor Casing Size:\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Set at: 208 Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8 \_\_\_\_\_ Cemented with: 140 Production Casing Size: 4 1/2 \_\_\_. Set at: 3799 List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: LKC 3650-3770 Elevation: 2147 ( G.L. / FK.B.) T.D.: 3800 PBTD: 3799 Anhydrite Depth: 1397 (Stone Corral Formation) Junk in Hole Condition of Well: Good Poor Casing Leak Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): will plug according to KCC Dist # 4 in Is Well Log attached to this application as required? Ves No Is ACO-1 filed? No if not explain why? \_\_ Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seg. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission. List Name of Company Representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations: Louis "Don" Bowman Phone: (785 ) 434 - 2286 or 434-7202 Address: 805 Codell Road City / State: Codell, KS Plugging Contractor: Allied Cementing (Company Name) (Contractor's) Phone: (785) 483 Address: Russell, KS Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?): \_\_\_ Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator of Agent Date: \_5/5/2005 \_ Authorized Operator ( Agent: Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

		WELL LOG	•	
Company	H & H Oil Operations 2701 Willow Hays, KS 67601		Sec. 26 Twp. 12	Rog. 18W
Farm	Holly Cross No. 4		Location 720' FNL 430' FWL of	E SE/4
Total Depth	3800'		County Ellis .	,
Comm.	5-1-81 Comp.	5-8-81	Elevation: 2147'	K.B. 3
Contractor	Dreiling Oil, Inc.		2144*	D. F.
	Rt. #1 Victoria, KS 67671		2142'	G. R.
	Casing Record	Cement Record	Production;	;
	208' - 8 5/8" 3799' - 4 1/2"	140 sacks cement 200 sacks cement		

Figures Indicate Bottom of Formations

0'	211'	Shale
211'	442'	Shale
442	870 '	Shal≘
870'	1050'	Sand
1.050	12581	Shale
1258'	1387'	Shale
1387'	14321	Anhy.
1432	1585'	
1585'		Shale
	1944'	Shale & Lime
1944	2100'	Lime & Shale
2100'	2355	Lime & Shale
2355'	25481	Lime & Shale
25481	27151	Shale & Lime
2715'	2941'	Lime
2941'	30351	Lime
3035'	3175'	Lime
3175'	32801	Line
32801	3375	Line
3375	3475'	line
3475'	3566	Lime
3566,	3661'	· Lime
3661'		
	3790	Lime
3790'	3800'	Lime
3800′	T.D.	

RECEIVED MAY - 9 2005 KCC WICHITA

COUNTY OF ELLIS)

I, Patty Dreiling, of Dreiling Oil, Inc., upon oath states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy from the Daily Drilling Report from the Holly Cross #4.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of May, 1981.

WILL - Sub of Luca CECRIA BASGALL

My Appl Exp.

by commission expires: January 19, 1985